
Member State Organization Name E-mail

Belgium Inland ENC Harmonization
Group Gert Morlion gert.morlion@vlaamsewaterweg.be

Canada Canadian Coast Guard Eivind Mong eivind.mong@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

China Maritime Safety
Administration Dongli Sun sundongli@shmsa.gov.cn

Denmark Danish Geodata
Agency(GST) Elizabeth Hahessy elihh@gst.dk

Finland International electrotechnical
Commission Hannu Peiponen hannu.peiponen@furuno.fi

Greece National Technical University
of Athens Stelios Contarinis contarinis@central.ntua.gr

Indonesia Hydrography and
oceanography Center Mohammad Qisthi Amarona qisthi.amarona@gmail.com

Indonesia Hydrography and
oceanography Center Oke Dwiyana Pribadi oke.dwiyana@pushidrosal.id

New Zealand Land Information New
Zealand(LINZ) Verena Bosselmann-Borsos Vbosselmann-borsos@linz.govt.nz

New Zealand Land Information New
Zealand(LINZ) Mikus Ranka mikus.ranka@gmail.com

Norway Norway Hydrographic
Service Odd Aage Foere odd-aage.fore@kartverket.no

Norway Norway Electronic Chart
Center Robert Sandvik robert.sandvik@ecc.no

Korea (Rep or) KHOA Iji Kim izzykim@korea.kr

Korea (Rep or) KHOA Sungyong Park yong0528@korea.kr

Korea (Rep or) KRISO Sewoong Oh osw@kriso.re.kr

Singapore Maritime and Port Authority
of Singapore(MPA) Carrie Ang Carrie_ANG@mpa.gov.sg

Singapore Maritime and Port Authority
of Singapore(MPA) Pearlyn Pang pearlyn_PANG@mpa.gov.sg

Singapore Maritime and Port Authority
of Singapore(MPA) Kenneth Lim Kenneth_LIM@mpa.gov.sg

Sweden Swedish Maritime
Administration(SMA) Magnus Wallhagen Magnus.Wallhagen@Sjofartsverket.se

UK United Kingdom
Hydrographic Office(UKHO) Thomas Mellor thomas.mellor@ukho.gov.uk

UK United Kingdom
Hydrographic Office(UKHO) Alison Contreras alison.contreras@ukho.gov.uk

USA National Geospatial
Intelligence Agency(NGA) Kevin Dickens kevin.s.dickens@nga.mil

USA US Naval Information
Walfare Center(NIWC) Miroslav Stamenkovich mikan.stamenkovich@navy.mil

USA NOAA Julia Powell julia.powell@noaa.gov
Expert
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CARIS Hugh Astle hugh.astle@teledyne.com

IIC technologies Ed Kuwalek edward.kuwalek@iictechnologies.com
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IIC technologies Jonathan Prichard jonathan.pritchard@iictechnologies.com

Portolanscience Raphael Maltankar raphaelm@portolansciences.com

Lloyd’s Register Inga Fjellanger inga.fjellanger@navico.com

Navtor Jarl Gaute Vartdal jarl.vartdal@navtor.com

ESRI Tom De Puyt tdepuyt@esri.com


